

7<sup>th</sup> July, 2021

The Listing Department,	The Manager	The Manager,	
The Calcutta Stock Exchange	The Department of Corporate	The Listing Department,	
Ltd.	Services,	National Stock Exchange of India	
7, Lyons Range,	BSE Limited, P. J. Towers,	Limited, Exchange Plaza,	
Kolkata - 700001	Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex,	
	Mumbai - 400001	Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051	

Dear Sir,

**Sub:** Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 regarding Loss of Share Certificate / Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate.

Intimation is given pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 regarding receipt of intimation for loss of share certificate from the following shareholders:

		Certificate	Distinctive No.		No. of
Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	No.	From	То	Shares
CHANDA DIDWANIA	000292	8193 - 8195	819201	819500	300

Duplicate Share Certificates will be issued only on receipt of the complete documents from the Shareholders.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

For LINC PEN & PLASTICS LTD.

N. K. Dujari Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary



## Dt. 01-07-2021

## FROM:

Mrs. Chanda Didwania C/O, Debidutt Shivram 201-B, Mahatma Gandhi Road Kolkata - 700007

TO,

Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt Ltd. Unit - Linc Pen and Plastics Ltd 23 R. N. Mukherjee Road, 5th floor Kolkata - 700001

Subject - Loss of share certificates for 300 shares (Ref. folio no. 000292)

Sir,

I am holding 300 shares of the company under the above folio. Despite my best efforts, I am not able to trash these shares. As such, these share certificates appear to have been lost or misplaced.

Therefore, I request you to inform me of the procedure for the issue of duplicate share certificates instead of my lost certificates at the earliest and oblige.

Thank you

Yours faithfully

Charda Didwaria

Chanda Didwania